
 

 
 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT WITH 
Fire Safe Council of Nevada County, Inc. 

 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 12th day of November, 2019 by and between the 
Fire Safe Council of Nevada County, Inc. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will 
amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Hazardous Fuels Reduction along 
County Roads executed on August 14, 2018 by Resolution No. 18-408. 
 
 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for additional 
hazardous fuels reduction with additional funding provided by the California Fire Safe Council 
Addendum to Subaward Agreement for 17 SFA 81341. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 
 

1. This amendment shall be effective as of November 12, 2019. 
 

2. That section 2 of the contract shall have a revised Maximum Contract Price of 
$233,000. 

 
3. That section 3 of the contract shall have a revised Contract Termination Date of 

12/31/19. 
 

4. That the Schedule of Services, Exhibit "A" shall be replaced in its entirety with 
the attached Exhibit “A”. 

 
5. That the Schedule of Charges and Payment, Exhibit "B" shall be replaced in its 

entirety with the attached Exhibit “B”. 
 

6. That the Subaward Letter Dated November 1, 2017, Exhibit "D" shall be 
amended to include the attached Addendum to Subaward Agreement for 17 SFA 
81341 dated 9/1/2017 letter dated September 17, 2019.   

 
6. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full 

force and effect except as amended herein. 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
COUNTY COUNSEL 
            
   
By:________________________   By:_____________________________ 
 Honorable Richard Anderson  
 Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________   By:________________________ 
     Julie Patterson Hunter         Jamie Jones 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Executive Director for the Fire Safe 

Council of Nevada County, Inc. 
 
 



 

EXHIBIT "A" 
 

SCHEDULE OF SERVICES 
(amended November 12, 2019) 

 
The County of Nevada Department of Public Works (hereinafter "Public Works") and the 
F i r e  S a f e  C o u n c i l  o f  Nevada County Inc. (hereinafter "FSCNC”) agree to 
cooperate in the implementation of the “Egress/Ingress Fire Safety Paradigm Change 
Project” (hereinafter “Project”) as outlined in the Project application to the California Fire Safe 
Council (attached hereto as Exhibit C) and as approved in the Project SubAward Letter dated 
November 1, 2017 (attached hereto as Exhibit D) to subgrant 17 SFA 81341 (hereinafter 
“Grant”) and the Addendum to Subaward Agreement letter dated September 17, 2019.   

 
Under the terms of this agreement, to the extent that the funding under this agreement 
allows, Public Works and its subcontractors will: 

• Provide vegetation removal in the locations described in Exhibit C 
• Provide matching funds of up to $300,000 by the use of funds earmarked in the 

budget for roadside vegetation removal  
• Provide documentation required per the Grant 
• Provide regular invoicing to FSCNC 

 
The FSCNC will: 

• Compensate Public Works for vegetation removal in the locations described below 
and referenced in Exhibit C, up to $233,000 

• Provide administration and address all other elements of the Grant 
 
 
Schedule of Services 
 
Project Deliverables Paid By FSCNC 

Per this 
Agreement 

In Kind 
Match by 
County 

Biomass Removal $123,490 $150,000 
Thinning – Tree Felling and 
Removal 

$  67,570 $120,000 

Chemical Treatment $  41,940 $  30,000 
Total $233,000 $300,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
EXHIBIT "B" 

 
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND PAYMENT 

(amended November 12, 2019) 
 
 

 (Paid by FSCNC) 
 
 
 Payment schedules shall set forth specific milestones which relate to the 
schedule of services to be provided, as set forth in Exhibit “A”, above. 
 
 
Project Deliverables Paid By FSCNC Per this 

Agreement 
Biomass Removal $123,490 
Thinning – Tree Felling and 
Removal 

$  67,570 

Chemical Treatment $  41,940 
Total $233,000 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 










	Document1
	Amendment
	Amendment
	Amendment
	Document1

	Exhibit D - amendment



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}





